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SITE PLAN NOTES SITE PLAN NOTES SIGNATURE BLOCK VICINITY MAP  scae =50
1. The developer, his successors and assigns, including the homeowners or merchants association, shall be 23. Manually operated gates: _ ‘ - NORTH @ 8 5
responsible for installation, maintenance and replacement of all fire lane signs as required by the City of Aurora. The developer, his or her successors and assigns shall be responsible for installation, maintenance and replacement of MFH ENVIRONMENTAL Site Plan / \ AR
the access control gate or barrier system to ensure emergency vehicle access to within the site. If the above conditions "
2. All signs must conform to the City of Aurora sign code. are not met, the owners, his or her successors and assigns shall be required by fire department order notice that all o
affected gates be chained and locked in the open position until repaired or replaced and retested to all city of aurora Legal Description:
3. Right of way for ingress and egress for service and emergency vehicles is granted over, across, on and through any standards at the time of the violation. If the gating system is not maintained to the satisfaction of the fire department, the =
and all private roads and ways now or hereafter established on the described property, and the same are hereby license for the emergency vehicle gate opening system will be revoked and the gating system must be removed. LOT 3, BLOCK 2, SPRINGHILL INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1, : Pl
designated as "Service/Emergency and Utility Easements” and shall be posted "No Parking - Fire Lane." Manually operated gating systems shall be equipped with a knox padlock or other approved knox locking device. Gating COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO.
systems will be installed in accordance with the “gating systems crossing fire apparatus access roads checklist”. A P ) ) DRAWN
4. Commercial Projects built under the 2015 IBC: separate building permit through the building division is required to be obtained by the contractor prior to the installation This Site Plan and any amendments hereto, upon approval by the City of Aurora and recording, shall be
“accessible exterior routes” shall be provided from public transportation stops, accessible parking and accessible of any gating/barrier system that crosses a dedicated fire lane easement binding upon the applicants therefore, their successors and assigns. This plan shall limit and control the CBW
passenger loading zones and public sidewalks to 60% of the accessible building entrances they serve. The accessible issuance and validity of all building permits, and shall restrict and limit the construction, location, use, CHECKED
route between accessible parking and accessible building entrances shall be the most practical direct route. The occupancy and operation of all land and structures within this plan to all conditions, requirements, : . 3
accessible route must be located within a sidewalk. No slope along this route may exceed 1:20 without providing a 24. All crossings or encroachments into easements and rights-of-way owned by the City of Aurora ("City") identified as locations and limitations set forth herein. Abandonment, withdrawal or amendment of this plan may be . SPANGNIH LOH LOUTSE '\ BS
ramp with a maximum slope of 1:12 and handrails. Crosswalks along this route shall be wide enough to wholly contain being privately-owned and maintained herein are acknowledged by the undersigned as being subject to City's use and permitted only upon approval of the City of Aurora. 181 LNoice BOs
the curb ramp with a minimum width of 36” and shall be painted with white stripes. The City of Aurora enforces occupancy of said easements or rights-of-way. The undersigned, its successors and assigns, further agrees to remove, & BV Storage
handicapped accessibility requirements based on the 2015 international building code, chapter 11, and the repair, replace, relocate, modify, or otherwise adjust said crossings or encroachments upon request from the City and at _ /W ,é/\/ AU MKV ' . : DESIGNED
International Code Council (ICC) a117.1-2009. no expense to the City. The City reserves the right to make full use of the easements and rights-of-way as may be In witness thereof, ¢ (24 - has caused these . Mg g heE KS
(Note to Applicant: Please see ExhibitB8 under the Development/Design Standards section of this Guidebook for items necessary or convenient and the City retains all rights to operate, maintain, install, repair, remove or relocate any City (Corporation, Company, or Individual)
fo be shown on a Site Plan). facilities located within said easements and rights-of-way at any time and in such a manner as it deems necessary or
convenient. " . ,LM “(25 2023 . SITE FILENAME
5. The applicant has the obligation to comply with all applicable requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act. presents to be executegghis day of AD. : :v LOCATION
25. In locations where utility easements overlap drainage easements, only subsurface utilities shall be permitted within ; L . BS-11148
6. The developer, his successors and assigns, shall be responsible for installation, maintenance and replacement of all the portion of the utility easement that overlaps the drainage easement. Installation of above ground utilities within a Bl
landscaping materials shown or indicated on the approved Site Plan or Landscape Plan on file in the Planning drainage easement requires prior written approval by the City Engineer. By: — Corporate €
Department. All landscaping will be installed prior to issuance of Certificate of Occupancy. (Princigdls or Owners) Seal
26. The streetlight or pedestrian light installation within the public right-of-way shall be designed, funded, and constructed
7. All crossings or encroachments by private landscape irrigation systems or private utilities into easements and street by the developer/owner. Ownership and maintenance of the street/pedestrian lights shall be the responsibility of the City
rights-of-way owned by the City of Aurora are acknowledged by the undersigned as being subject to City of Aurora's of Aurora once they have been accepted. Street light and/or pedestrian photometrics plans shall be prepared and
use and occupancy of the said easements or rights-of-way. The undersigned, their successors and assigns, hereby submitted to the City for review and approval and shall become a part of the approved civil construction plans for the State of Colorado )ss :
agree to indemnify the City of Aurora for any loss, damage or repair to city facilities that may result from the project. An electrical plan showing site location of lights, electrical one line and grounding details shall be submitting to A ( W e =
installation, operation or maintenance of said private irrigation lines or systems and/or private utilities. the Permit Center for review by the Building Department. The owner is responsible for obtaining an address for the County of ] 0 )
meter(s) from the Planning Department. A Building Permit for the meter and a Public inspections Permit for the street o ) 0’2 _}5 be }ﬂ ? 3
8. The approval of this document does not constitute final approval of grading, drainage, utility, public improvements lights are required. Certificate of occupancies will not be issued until the street and/or pedestrian lighting plans are The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _L_day of L AD, by \,
and building plans. Construction plans must be reviewed and approved by the appropriate agency prior to the issuance approved, constructed, and initially accepted. N K ' R _Fa e/\ /5 arie
of building permits. (ceolas he f.
27. The developer is responsible for signing and striping all public streets. The developer is required to place traffic (Principals or Owners)
9. All building address numbers shall comply with Sections 126-271 and 126-278 of the Aurora City Code. control, street name, and guide signs on all public streets and private streets approaching an intersection with a public - 6t Ave o
street. Signs shall be furnished and installed per the most current editions of The Manual on Uniform Traffic Control ol E 6th tat e
10. All rooftop mechanical equipment and vents greater than eight (8) inches in diameter must be screened. Screening Devices (MUTCD) and City Standards and shown on the signing and striping plan for the development. Witness my hand and official seal
may be done either with an extended parapet wall or a freestanding screen wall. Screens shall be at least as high as ‘ —l
the equipment they hide. If equipment is visible because screens don't meet this minimum height requirement, the / MW <
Director of Planning may require construction modifications prior to the issuance of a permanent Certificate of , ( » Notary
Occupancy. (Notary PL’O'IC) Seal E P
11. Notwithstanding any surface improvements, landscaping, planting or changes shown in these site or construction _ _ . I.u
plans, or actually constructed or put in place, all utility easements mugst remain unobstructed and fully accessible along A My commission expires 0(7/'_)61_24}(/ Notary Business Address: S H E ET I N D EX |.u Lu
their entire length to allow for adequate maintenance equipment. Additionally, no installation, planting, change in the E
surface, etc., shall interfere with the operation of the utility lines placed within the easement. By submitting these site or I
construction plans for approval, the landowner recognizes and accepts the terms, conditions and requirements of this 1 : Z m
note. ‘ L . SHEET 1 COVER SHEET
12. Final grade shall be at least six (6) inches below any exterior wood siding on the premises. SHEET 2 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN O m
‘ CITY OF AURORA APPROVALS SHEET 3 GRADING PLAN m LL
13. All interested parties are hereby alerted that this Site Plan is subject to administrative changes and as shown on _ — ‘—7 { } SHEET 4 UTILITY PLAN —
the original Site Plan on file in the Aurora City Planning Office at the Municipal Building. A copy of the official current City Attorney: p Date: 3 , 1 7_’3 SHEET 5 LANDSCAPE PLAN > >
plan may be purchased there. Likewise, Site Plans are required to agree with the approved subdivision plat of record / z o
at the time of a building permit; and if not, must be amended to agree with the plat as needed, or vice versa. ) ] =2 LD A & SHEET 6 LANDSCAPE SCHEDULES
Planning Director: ’ IV Date: SHEET 7 LANDSCAPE DETAILS Lu 0
14. Errors in approved Site Plans resulting from computations or inconsistencies in the drawings made by the ' £ 1 }.M{ ; - SHEET 8 ELEVATIONS
applicant are the responsibility of the property owner of record. Where found, the current minimum Code requirements _ -1 \ . A WA OTOMETRICS I
will apply at the time of building permit. Please be sure that all plan computations are correct. Planning Commission: il Date: SHEET 9 PH
(Chairperson) LL
15. All representations and commitments made by applicants and property owners at public hearings regarding this . ) A’
plan are binding upon the applicant, property owner, and its heirs, successors, and assigns. City Council: (Va0 Date: E
AMayor)

16. Architectural features (i.e. bay windows, fireplaces, roof overhangs, gutters, eaves, foundations, footings, D AT A B LOC K p— 'J A, it -
est: ate:

cantilevered walls, etc.) are not allowed to encroach into any easement or fire lane. ’
+(City Clerk)

17. The vendor of any future sale of the real property shall provide the required notice per City Code Section

146-1587(c) Section 146-822(D) to be recorded with the County Clerk and Recorder and shall provide such notice to LAND AREA WITHIN PROPERTY LINES 108,149 SF (2.48 ACRES)
each prospective purchaser of any and all said property. See Exhibit C4 under the Airport Related Land Use ; 0 C
B 4 g - NUMBER OF BUILDINGS ONE Detsbese Approves Dete_ (02 Q“i 1{29: PROJECT TEAM

Restrictions section of this Guidebook.

18. (This note is required only when applicable) MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT i d OWNER: CONTRACTOR/ DEVELOPER:
o . . JRDRN INVESTMENTS, LLC VP BRUMLEY REALTY, INC.
State any requested waivers of development standards and the applicable terms and conditions pursuant thereto. BUILDING HEIGHT- ACTUAL 226 RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE: % 4244 RIDGECREST DR. (720) 645-8589
ol il g EL PASO, TX 79902-1381 PETER BRUMLEY
19. For proposed auto repair/service uses, add the following note: OCCUPANCY S-1 STORAGE Accepted for filing in the office of the Clerk and Recorder of RAFAEL NICKOLAS
* There will be no outside, overnight storage of vehicles on the site.
g g BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE B - NOT SPRINKLED ARCHITECT: CIVIL ENGINEER:
20. Based on the 2015 International Building Code, Chapter 11, and the American National Standards Institute Coloradoat ___ o'clock___M, this day of AD, : INTERGROUP ARCHITECTS PROOF CIVIL ENGINEERS :
(ICCIANSI) A117-2009. LSRR oS aen e TR Sl 2000 W. LITTLETON BLVD GRANT STREET SUITE 210 /
LITTLETON, CO 80120 DENVER, CO 80203
21. The undersigned owner(s) does hereby covenant and agree they shall construct and maintain the fire lane HARD SURFACE AREA 54,349 SF Clerk and Recorder: Deputy: TEL: (303) 738-8877 TEL: (303) 325-5709
easements, as dedicated and shown hereon, to the city of aurora's paving standards for fire lanes. Right of way for BILL SMITH MATHEW ADAMS
ingress and egress for service and emergency vehicles is granted over, across, on and through any and all private LANDSCAPE AREA 42,755 SF
roads and ways now or hereafter established on the described property, and the same are hereby designated as (INCLUDES WATER QUALITY AREA) 4 ELECTRICAL ENGINEER: LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
“service/lemergency and utility easements”. Said easements shall be kept free and clear of any snow, parked vehicles, , AE DESIGN STACKLOT / /
structures, fences, trees, shrubs, lights or any obstructions that would encroach into the fire lane providing the free LANDSCAPE BUFFER ADJUSTMENT THE 20' LANDSCAPE BUFFER AROUND THE 1900 WAZEE STREET #205 5639 S. CURTIS ST.
passage of emergency vehicles. Said owner shall post and maintain appropriate signs in conspicuous places along PERIMETER IS ADJUSTED AT THE . DENVER, CO 80202 LITTLETON, CO 80120
such fire lanes, stating "fire lane, no parking”. The local law enforcement agency(s) is hereby authorized to enforce NORTHWEST CORNER FOR THE WATER TEL: (303;) 206-4443 TEL.: (303) 808-4523
parking regulations within the fire lanes, and to cause such fire lanes to be maintained free and unobstructed at all QUALITY POND DRAINAGE RIPRAP L EGAL D E S C Rl PTI o N ERIC REITAN STEVE WIENS INTERGROUP
times for emergency vehicle use. ‘
SIDEWALKS AND PATIOS 1,682 SF ARCHITECTS
22. Per article Xl, C.O.A. Building and Zoning code, Sections 22-425 through 22-434, an acoustic analysis, prepared
by an acoustic expert that will identify building design features necessary to accomplish exterior noise reduction to PRESENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION é‘gﬁ %%ﬁ%gg;'g?géigg?mONAL USE LOT 3. BLOCK 2
achieve interior noise levels not exceeding 60 (LDN value to be determined for each project) under worse-case ! i .
noise conditions. . ! SPRINGHILL INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1, >
o
PROPOSED MONUMENT SIGN AREA ONE FREE-STANDING MONUMENT SIGN COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO. / ;
(AREA OF SIGN FACE = 32 SF EACH SIDE) ) ] Q ~
'I . Dt 8 M
PARKING SPACES REQUIRED ONE PER EMPLOYEE = C:é ® @
D OoOwn 23w
U - O E
PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 8 SPACES o £E 65 5K
ot E E g 49
- — C . - 0 > c
ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED ONE (1) VAN ACCESSIBLE 5 GL) BV O
AMENDMENTS o538 $:P%
ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED ONE (1) VAN ACCESSIBLE c O < 2 ¥
& T W ;
BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED ONE (1) HEE Q=,¢
: ADJUSTMENT REQUEST: ALLOW THE DETENTION POND MA TO REMOVE SIGN AND TRASH ENCOLUBSRE S
BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED TWO (2) INVERTED U RACKS INFRASTRUCTURE TO ENCROACH INTO THE NON-STREET LANDSCAPE 06/06/2024-MA to Construct a new 8,000 sf metal | [ JOB NO.

BUFFER AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE PROPERTY. RELOCATING
THE OUTFALL WOULD REMOVE A SIGNIFICANT PORTION OF USABLE
SPACE FOR THE SITE. THE LOCATION OF THE OUTFALL IS PLACED TO
MATCH WHERE RUNOFF HISTORICALLY DRAINS TO.
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CHANNELUME LETTERS MR ARSI
AND NUMBERS NEIEIRAS
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MFH ENVIRONMENTAL — bIN MOUNTED $89°50'50'E (PER PLAT) 288 88
CHANNELUME LETTERS OR PROPERTY LINE  N89°3315"E  339.82' o
LOGO — = QgV
~ UTILITY EASEMENT — | 5 — d‘,é(/
" MATCH BUILDING COLOR LANDSCAPE AREA = s> DRAWN
CBW
CHECKED
| SITE PLAN NOTES: >
PROPOSED . o
DrAse oD ITNo Ao St e Lave DESIGNED
2. STREET LIGHT LOCATIONS ARE CONCEPTUAL. FINAL LOCATIONS WILL BE KS
PROPOSED DETERMINED WITH PHOTOMETRIC ANALYSIS SUBMITTED WITH THE STREET
\ DRAINAGE LIGHTING PLANS IN THE CIVIL PLAN SUBMITTAL. FILENAME
CONCRETE FOOTING PAN

3. ACCESSIBLE PATH TO BUILDING FROM PUBLIC WAY coms» eass» oo BS-11148

NOT USED
MONUMENT SIGN

3 SCALE: 3/8"=1'-0"

MAINTENANCE
ACCESS

703 SALIDA WAY
LOT 3 BLOCK 2
SPRINGHILL INDUSTRIAL PARK

TRUNCATED DOMES/ PAINTED

VERTICAL CURB ALONG BACK RED CONGRETE. SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1 01.16
OF RAMPS AND LANDING. 6'-6" 5-0", 6-6° , (REC. NO. R2000643)
TOP OF CURB LEVEL AND | SLOPE RAMP 1:13 - N
FLUSH WITH ADJACENT RAMP  |LANDING| = RAMP o H.C. PARKING SIGN PER
WALKS. -
%J " @ W ADA. SEE DETAIL BELOW.
\ re (@] .
E S <5 2 KEYNOTES
4.8% MAX. SLOPE| £ | ¢ 2@ <0 2 4.8% MAX. SLOPE .
AT SIDEWALK | = § = 2 = § = AT SIDEWALK —
[o0] 3 [e0] T
o | X <
25 & 25 |3 <
" - . L AREAS. SEE SOILS REPORT. =
6" CURB \\ N\ © 01.04 23' FIRE LANE EASEMENT WITH HAMMERHEAD TURN-AROUND. 2z
PAINT DIAGONAL STRIPING FULL WIDTH OF FIRELANE FOR WITH
. "NO PARKING FIRELANE" TO BE MAINTAIND FOR THE LIFE OF THE LLl 2
1.8% MAX. SLOPE AT : FIRE LANE.
H/C SPACE/AISLE IN Reduce fence height p—
i AlL DIREGTIONS tom 8' (0 6 01.05 ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER ON CONC. PAD. 3
4" WIDE WHITE PAINT % 01.08 PROVIDE A FIRE LANE SIGN THAT READS AS FOLLOWS: "FIRE LANE 2
R PANT % DEAD-ENDS IN 228' WITH TURN AROUND." o 0.
: 01.10 DETENTION POND/WATER QUALITY, SEE CIVIL DWGS.
\ 01.12 KNOX BOX, COORDINATE WITH LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY. Y LL]
01.13 PAINTED TUBE STEEL BIKE RACKS. — -
Q Z ONCRETE NE WANK W 1 ROOM ¥ =1 > —
L ’ 0116  6'8-0" HIGH CEDAR FENCE TO SURROUND STORAGE YARD. Z (/p)
I * ; ; NOT USEL b
9|_0n 9|_0n gl_ou 1 ““ o 3 “-:‘p O SPACEZ 9() 29N 9%0 m
AISLE. PROVIDE CURB RAMP AND STANDARD HC PARKING SIGN
27" - 0" WITH "VAN ACCESSIBLE" PLACARD BELOW, SEE DETAIL 2. .
01.19 ROOF OVERHANG AND SUPPORT COLUMNS. OPEN BELOW. LL
01.22 25' WIDE STEEL FRAMED GATE WITH CEDAR FENCING TO MATCH E
STORAGE YARD FENCE. GATE TO BE MANUAL SLIDING TO THE

HC PARKING DETAIL

2 WEST WITH APPROVED KNOX HARDWARE. GATE TO ALLOW MIN.
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

23' WIDE CLEARANCE FOR FULL WIDTH OF FIRE LANE EASEMENT
WHEN OPEN. PROVIDE 6" MIN. CLEARANCE BETWEEN BOTTOM OF
GATE AND ROAD SURFACE. SEE DETAIL BELOW.

01.13 01.23 30" WIDE CEDAR FENCE MAN-GATE FOR ACCESSABLE ENTRY
ALONG SIDEWALK ROUTE TO SITE. GATE TO BE COMPLIANT WITH
ICC A117.1-2009 CHAPTER 4 REQUIREMENTS.

01.05 01.24 NEW 5'-6" WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK DETACHED WITH 8'-0" OF
LANDSCAPING FROM BACK OF CURB.

01.27 NEW POLE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE. THE STREETLIGHT
LOCATION IS CONCEPTUAL. FINAL LOCATION WILL BE
SIDEWALK EASEMENT DETERMINED WITH PHOTOMETRIC ANALYSIS SUBMITTED WITH
RECEPTION NO. THE STREET LIGHTING PLANS IN THE CIVIL PLAN SUBMITTAL.

2113000 01.28 STOP SIGN PER MUTCD CODE. PROVIDE SIGN POST PER COA
TE-11 (AURORA MUNICIPAL CODE).

RESERVED
PARKING

~—— ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN AT
EACH ACCESSIBLE PARMING SPACE
(MUTCD R7-8)

NOTE:
THE PROPERTY OWNER/DEVELOPER SHALL MAINTAIN THE
DUST FREE SURFACE AS PROVIDED WITHIN THE SITE
PLAN/CONTEXTUAL SITE PLAN. OTHERWISE IF THE PROPERTY
OWNER/DEVELOPER FAILS TO MAINTAIN THE DUST FREE
SURFACE AS IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE SITE PLAN/CONTEXTUAL
SITE PLAN AND FAILS TO CORRECT THE CONDITION AFTER
NOTIFICATION OF THE CONDITION, THE PROPERTY OWNER/
DEVELOPER AGREES TO REMOVE IT AND REPLACE IT WITH AN
IMPROVED SURFACE SUCH AS CONCRETE OR ASPHALT WITHIN
THE SPECIFIED TIME OF THE NOTIFICATION.

V4@,
[AA

INTERGROUP
ARCHITECTS

= FOR VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES
ONLY - (MUTCD R7-8P

. |
. |
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S
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90l00 00O\ \NE DO 00DOO000000]
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SITE PLAN @

'CEDAR FENCE WITH STEEL oo —
e ey S -
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DATE
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MFH ENVIRONMENTAL AND CONDITIONAL USE

LOT 3, BLOCK 2, SPRINGHILL INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
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SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1 FRAME SLIDING GATE
PROPOSED PUBLIC
ACCESSIBLE RAMP
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2323223
PROPOSED BUILDING ==2=2=2=2
EXISTING BUILDING DRAWN
————————— PROPOSED EASEMENT wBe
CHECKED
EXISTING EASEMENT MAA
PROPERTY SETBACK
DESIGNED
5400 PROPOSED 5' CONTOUR MAA
5401 PROPOSED 1' CONTOUR FILENAME
e — —— —  EXISTING 5' CONTOUR
EXISTING 1' CONTOUR
S PROPOSED STORM LINE
(m & B B B N E o
) EXISTING STORM LINE

————————— PROPOSED SAWCUT

PROPOSED STORM INLET

EXISTING STORM INLET

FLOW DIRECTION

PROPOSED SPOT GRADE
EXISTING SPOT GRADE
«200% SLOPE AND DIRECTION
HP HIGH POINT
LP LOW POINT
GB GRADE BREAK

BASIS OF BEARINGS:

BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE EAST LINE OF THE SW 1/4 OF
SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN BEARING S00°34'47"E PER THE CITY OF
AURORA, COLORADO CONTROL NETWORK AND BOUNDED BY THE
MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON.

BENCHMARK:

CITY OF AURORA BM #456604SW005

3" DIA. BRASS CAP STAMPED “C.0.A,, BM, I-52.5A" ON A 30" LONG
STEEL PIPE IN CONCRETE. LOCATED AT THE NW CORNER OF SALIDA
WAY AND EAST 6TH AVENUE. 4'+ WEST OF THE WEST FLOWLINE
OF SALIDA WAY, FLOWLINE AT THE END OF CURB TO BENCHMARK
+4' WEST, AND 59' + SOUTH OF SOUTH WALL LINE OF BUILDING
NO. 601 SPRINGHILL PLAZA.

ELEVATION = 5498.05 FEET (NAVD 1988 DATUM)

NOTES:

1. ALL ELEVATION SPOTS ALONG CURB INDICATE
FLOWLINE ELEVATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED.

2. PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPOTS SHALL
HAVE 2.0% MAX SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION.

3. PROPOSED STORM AND WATER
QUALITY/DETENTION FACILITY IS PRIVATE AND
WILL BE MAINTAINED BY OWNERSHIP.

4.  MINIMUM SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING IS 5%
FOR 10" FOR LANDSCAPED AREAS, MINIMUM
2% FOR IMPERVIOUS AREAS.

5. ALL STORM SEWER ON SITE IS PRIVATE AND
WILL BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER.

GRADING PLAN

MFH ENVIRONMENTAL
SITE PLAN AND CONDITIONAL USE
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SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
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FILENAME

ALL SANITARY SERVICES ARE PRIVATE.

WATER SERVICE DOWNSTREAM OF THE WATER
METER IS PRIVATE.

ALL WATER SERVICES, FIRE SUPPRESSION LINES,
AND IRRIGATION LINES REQUIRE BACKFLOW
PREVENTERS.
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SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

MFH ENVIRONMENTAL AND CONDITIONAL USE

LOT 3, BLOCK 2, SPRINGHILL INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
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SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
MFH ENVIRONMENTAL AND CONDITIONAL USE

LOT 3, BLOCK 2, SPRINGHILL INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
STANDARD CITY OF AURORA LANDSCAPE CHARTS:

DESCRIPTION
SECOND SUBMITTAL
THIRD SUBMITTAL
FORTH SUBMITTAL

%)
Z
o
<2
>
o
4

4 \Ya
PLANT MATERIAL SCHEDULE: SITE DATA WATER USE
DESCRIPTION AREA IN SF PERCENTAGE DESCRIPTION AREA IN SF
SYMBOL Qry. D. COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME SIZE COND. | WTR TOTAL SITE AREA 108,149 SF 100.00% NON WATER CONSERVING 1,511.68 SF 3%
SHADE TREES BUILDING COVERAGE 6,000 SF 5.5% WATER CONSERVING 30,575.90 SF 64%
2 aj AUTUMN BLAZE MAPLE ACER X FREEMANII 'JEFFERSRED' 21/2"CAL. | B&B L-M HARD SURFACE AREA 54,394 SF 50.2% | NON WATER (2) 15,567.73 SF  33%
. 3 ch | COMMON HACKBERRY CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS 21/2"CAL. | B&B VL (_LANDSCAPE AREA 47,755 SF 44.3% )
2 ke KENTUCKY COFFEE TREE GYMNOCLADUS DIOICUS 21/2"CAL. | B&B VL ‘ \
+ 5 nc NARROWLEAF COTTONWOOD NARROWLEAF COTTONWOOD 21/2"CAL. | B&B L-M CURBSIDE LANDSCAPE
3 WO SWAMP WHITE OAK QUERCUS BICOLOR 21/2"CAL. | B&B VL-M AREA DESCRIPTION SQUARE SHRUBS SHRUBS m
3 eo ENGLISH OAK QUERCUS ROBUR 21/2"CAL. | B&B L-M FEET {'S?EE) LAWN Shrb /EoEcle el PROVIDED —
I rups .F. lree Lawn
ORNAMENTAL TREES
6 cp | CHANTICLEER PEAR PYRUS CALLERYANA 2" CAL. B&B M A Salida Way 20621 23.90 28 SHURBS J CHECKED
(
CURBSIDE LANDSCAPE ) JAH
AREA DESCRIPTION LENGTH NOTES nggs PE%EESED DESIGNED
EVERGREEN TREES (o) SDW
5 wi WHITE FIR ABIES CONCOLOR 6 HT. B&B M
5 cb COLORADO BLUE SPRUCE PICEA PUNGENS 6'HT. B&B VL A Salida Way 136.39 LF. DRIVES EXCLUDED 3 40 3 FILENAME
10 ap AUSTRIAN PINE PINUS NIGRA 6'HT. B&B VL . )
3 s SOUTHWESTERN WHITE PINE PINUS STROBIFORMIS 6'HT. B&B M - \
SHRUBS 2 STREET FRONTAGE BUFFER
, : AREA | DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDTH WIDTH TREES SHURBS
o 36 mk MCKAYS POTENTILLA P. FRUTICOSA 'MCKAYS WHITE 5 GAL. CONT. L-M REQUIRED | PROVIDED (1/40') (10/40'
18 ks DARK KNIGHT SPIREA CARYOPTERIS X CLANDONENSIS 'DARK KNIGHT' | 5 GAL. CONT. VL
SRS 8 aw ANOTHONY WATERER SPIREA SPIREA JAPONICA 'ANTHONY WATER' 5 GAL. CONT. L-M (72
iﬁ 4 bm BLUE MIST SPIREA CARYOPTERIS X CLANDONENSIS 5 GAL. CONT. L-M A Salida Way 136.39 LF. 10 FT 10 FT 3.40 REQ. 13.64 REQ. -
25 db DWARF BURNING BUSH EOUNYMUS ALATA 'DWARF NANA' 5 GAL. CONT. L-M 5 PROVIDED 16 GAL. PROVIDED (g0
@8 17 yd YELLOW TWIG DOGWOOD CORNUS SERICEA 'FLAVIRAMEA' 5 GAL. CONT. L-M \ J 5
® 36 id ISANTI DOGWOOD CORNUS SERICEA 'ISANTI 5 GAL. CONT. L-M r N
25 bb BEAUTY BUSH KOLWITZIA AMABILILS 5 GAL. CONT. L NON-STREET FRONTAGE LANDSCAPE BUFFER o
9 de DWARF EUROPEAN CRANBERRY VIBURNUM OPULUS 'NANUM' 5 GAL. CONT. M AREA DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDTH WIDTH TREES SHURBS ]
ORNAMENTAL GRASSES REQUIRED | PROVIDED (1/40") (5/40') < @
15 mg MAIDEN GRASS MISCANTHUS SINENSIS 'GRACILLIMUS' 5 GAL. CONT. L = =5
% 10 kf KARL REED FORESTER GRASS CALAMAGROSTIS ACUTI ' KARL FORESTER! 5 GAL. CONT. M A WEST PROPERTY 527.05LF 20 FT 20 FT 14 REQ. 66 REQ. 2Z yo
LINE 14 PROVIDED 67 (5) GAL. PROVIDED
% 9 fh BLUE AVENA HELICTOTRICHON SEMPERVIRENS 5 GAL. CONT. M LL Per
22 Ib FOUNTAIN GRASS 'LITTLE BUNNY' | PENNISTETUM ALOPECUROIDES 'LITTLE BUNNY' | 5 GAL. CONT. M 5 NORTH PROPERTY 33982 LF 20 FT 20 FT 9 REQ. 12 REQ. s N
LINE 9 PROVIDED 42 (5) GAL. PROVIDED > é.;
- C EAST PROPERTY 354.06 LF 20 FT 20 FT 9 REQ. 44 REQ. O -
STANDARD CITY OF AURORA NOTES: PRO s oREQ 26 (5) GAL BROVIDED v ¥
1. PRIOR TO PLANTING, ALL PLANTING AREAS SHALL INCORPORATE SOIL AMENDMENTS AT A RATE OF 3 CUBIC . 4 TREES =40 SHRUBS - 68 TOTAL | — Q
YARDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 6" INCHES. A LESSER AMOUNT SHALL BE ALLOWED IF A > "5
SOILS TEST SHOWS THAT 3 CUBIC YARDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET IS NOT NECESSARY OR WATER RETENTION AND r \ =z
DEEP ROOTING OF PLANT MATERIALS. IF SPECIFIED PLANT MATERIAL REQUIRES LESS FERTILE SOIL, THOSE NON RESIDENTIAL SOUTH BUILDING ELEVATIONS T Z
AREAS MAY HAVE LESS SOIL AMENDMENTS INSTALLED. EXISTING TOPSOIL SHALL BE SALVAGED AND STOCKPILED BUILDING / ELEVATION LENGTH | NO. T.E. REQUIRED NO. TREES NO. TREES O
FOR USE AS SOIL AMENDMENTS OR TOPSOIL. ACCEPTABLE SOIL AMENDMENTS INCLUDE COMPOST AND AGED TR REQUIRED PROVIDED . o
MANURE. T.E/40'LN. FT. ™ =
_ (&)
2. PROPOSED SIDEWALKS TO BE STANDARD CONCRETE WITH A BROOM FINISH. ALL PARKING AND VEHICULAR | SOUTHELEVATION 4 LF ! 1 10 SHRUBS =1T.E ) = )
DRIVES WILL BE ASPHALT. p N ©
DETENTION POND LANDSCAPING c
3. ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS SHALL REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH FOR AREA ABOVE THE 100 WSEL NO. TREES NO. TREES NO. SHRUBS NO. SHRUBS )
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT ENTRY. REQUIRED - 1 TREE /| PROVIDED |REQUIRED - 10 SHRUBS/ PROVIDED —
4000 SQ.FT. 4000 SQ.FT.
4. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE - -
AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR INDICATED WITHIN THE PROPERTY DEFINED AS 33,794 SF 9 9 85 85 Shrubs
THE AREA WITHIN THE PROPERTY LINE ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE — /
PLANNING DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAN, PRIOR TO TREE AND SHRUB REQUIREMENTS ARE BEING MET WITHIN THE BUFFER AREAS SURROUNDING THE POND
ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.
4 \
5. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS AND PLANT MATERIAL, EXCEPT FOR NON-IRRIGATED NATIVE RESTORATION, AND DRYLAND EVERGREEN TREES
GRASS AREAS MUST BE WATERED BY AN AUTOMATIC UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION SYSTEM. IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESCRIPTION E\égRgggEl\z‘lmEEs EVERGREEN TREES
DESIGN, INSTALLATION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE SHALL CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN THE CITY R
OF AURORA IRRIGATION ORDINANCE. Onsite Trees = 57
17.1 TREES 22 TREES

(Excludes 3 Street Trees)
6. ALL PROPOSED LANDSCAPING WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLE SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH COA ROADWAY S J

SPECIFICATIONS, SECTION 4.04.2.10.

ADJUSTMENT REQUEST: ALLOW THE DETENTION POND INFRASTRUCTURE TO ENCROACH INTO THE
NON-STREET LANDSCAPE BUFFER AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE PROPERTY. RELOCATING THE
OUTFALL WOULD REMOVE A SIGNIFICANT PORTION OF USABLE SPACE FOR THE SITE. THE LOCATION OF THE
OUTFALL IS PLACED TO MATCH WHERE RUNOFF HISTORICALLY DRAINS TO.

7. THE LANDSCAPE PLAN MUST REFLECT THE LOCATION OF ALL FIRE HYDRANTS, KNOX HARDWARE AND FIRE
DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS TO ENSURE THAT THESE DEVICES ARE NOT PHYSICALLY OR VISUALLY OBSTRUCTED
FROM RESPONDING FIRE CREWS. THE SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS FROM FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS AND
FIRE HYDRANTS MUST MEET BOTH LIFE SAFETY (TYPICALLY 5 FEET AND NO MATERIAL GREATER THAN 2 FEET IN
HEIGHT) AND LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS. LANDSCAPING MATERIAL CANNOT BE OMITTED OR REDUCED BASED
ON THE INSTALLATION OF A FIRE HYDRANT WITHIN A PARKING LOT ISLAND OR PLANT BED. IT IS RECOMMENDED
THAT THE ISLAND OR PLANT BED BE CONSTRUCTED LARGE ENOUGH TO ADEQUATELY ACCOMMODATE BOTH
LANDSCAPING MATERIAL AND FIRE HYDRANTS IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH ALL CITY STANDARDS.

INTERGROUP
ARCHITECTS

8. STREETLIGHTS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED ALONG ALL PUBLIC STREETS AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 126-236.
SIDEWALKS, INTERNAL PEDESTRIAN PATHS, AND BICYCLE PATHS SHALL BE LIT WITH FULL CUTOFF LIGHTING
FIXTURES NO MORE THAN 16 FEET TALL, AND PROVIDING CONSISTENT ILLUMINATION OF AT LEAST ONE
FOOTCANDLE ON THE WALKING SURFACE. LIGHTING ALONG PUBLIC STREETS AND LANDSCAPED AREAS SHALL BE
OF A RECOGNIZABLY UNIFIED DESIGN. LIGHTING SOURCES SHALL BE COLOR-CORRECT TYPES SUCH AS HALOGEN
OR METAL HALIDE, AND LIGHT TYPES OF LIMITED SPECTRAL EMISSION, SUCH AS LOW PRESSURE SODIUM OR
MERCURY VAPOR LIGHTS, ARE PROHIBITED EVEN IN SERVICE AREAS. PRIVATE AND SECURITY LIGHTING SHALL
NOT CAUSE GLARE ABOVE A LEVEL OF 4 FEET ONTO ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

W architecture

Hm planning

W interiors

Littleton, Colorado 80120

P. 303.738.8877 F. 303.738.2294
www.igarch.com

2000 West Littleton Blvd

JOB NO.

ST A c K‘h SCAI_E21 -0060
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5639 SOUTH CURTICE STREET DATE
LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120
303.883.2735

9. USE SHREDDED CEDAR MULCH IN ALL PLANTING BEDS AND TREE SAUCERS. MULCH SHALL BE PLACED AT A
MINIMUM DEPTH OF 3"

10.22.21
SHEETS

CITY FILE NO: 2022-6002-00; 2022-6002-01 § 9
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SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
MFH ENVIRONMENTAL AND CONDITIONAL USE

LOT 3, BLOCK 2, SPRINGHILL INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO

DESCRIPTION
SECOND SUBMITTAL
THIRD SUBMITTAL
FORTH SUBMITTAL

%)
Z
o
2
>
o
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R 2% DO NOT CUT TREE LEADER. PRUNE ONLY CROSSOVER LIMBS, CO- DOMINANT LEADERS AND DO NOT CUT TREE LEADER. PRUNE ONLY CROSSOVER LIMBS, CO-
RN INJURED OR DEAD BRANCHES FROM TREE. DOMINANT LEADERS AND INJURED OR DEAD BRANCHES FROM
S o 72 TREE.
°° 7% SECURE WITH 3 SPECIFIED 8-FT STEEL TREE STAKES IN UNDISTURBED SOIL. INSTALL WIRE AND
. NON- GIRDLING FLAT FABRIC FASTENERS IMMEDIATELY AFTER PLANTING, ALLOWING 3"-4" SECURE WITH 3 SPECIFIED 8-FT STEEL TREE STAKES IN UNDISTURBED SOIL. DRAVWN
o > TRUNK MOVEMENT. COVER WIRE WITH SPECIFIED RUBBER GARDEN HOSE AND INSTALL 4
, g - ’ FLORESCENT ORANGE FLAG ON EACH WIRE INSTALL WIRE AND NON-GIRDLING FLAT FABRIC FASTENERS IMMEDIATELY SDW
e 2 ' AFTER PLANTING, ALLOWING 3"-4" TRUNK MOVEMENT. COVER WIRE WITH
= o ° SPECIFIED RUBBER GARDEN HOSE AND INSTALL 4" FLORESCENT ORANGE CHECKED
c@ /,j FLAG ON EACH WIRE JAH
— 2 PLANT ROOT BALL 3"-4" HIGH WITH RESPECT TO FINISHED GRADE. DO NOT COVER TOP OF S GNED
ROOTBALL WITH SOIL. CUT AND REMOVE TOP 2/3 OF WIRE BASKET AND REMOVE TOP 2/3 -
_ BURLAP. REMOVE ALL ROPE, TWINE AND WIRE OTHER THAN BASKET. PLANT ROOT BALL 3"-4" HIGH WITH RESPECT TO FINISHED GRADE. DO SDW
] ] NOT COVER TOP OF ROOTBALL WITH SOIL. CUT AND REMOVE TOP 2/3 OF FILENAME
WIRE BASKET AND REMOVE TOP 2/3 BURLAP. REMOVE ALL ROPE, TWINE
PLACE MULCH/COBBLE RING AROUND TREE. DO NOT PLACE MULCH/ COBBLE IN CONTACT | AND WIRE OTHER THAN BASKET.
WITH TREE TRUNK. RE: SPECIFICATIONS FOR MULCH/COBBLE TYPE AND DEPTH.
PLACE MULCH/COBBLE RING AROUND TREE. DO NOT PLACE MULCH/COBBLE
g ‘ PREPARE AND PLACE BACKFILL SOIL MIX AS PER SPECIFICATIONS. / IN CONTACT WITH TREE TRUNK. RE: SPECIFICATIONS FOR MULCH/COBBLE
TYPE AND DEPTH.
= [ R0 g/// SRR, S8 = (
S | Ry AR SIS ' - LRI
S | oooled AR SETROOTBALL ON UNDISTURBED SOIL. SET PLUMB AND CENTER IN PIT. XA O L PREPARE AND PLACE BACKFILL SOIL MIX AS PER
Z | EOSSAHBS NI RRRRNY PN RO,
= \\\//\\\//\\\//\\\//\\\/ /\\\/ 1 AT //\\\/ /<\\//\\\//\\\//\\\//\\\/ \\\//\\\//\\\//\\\//\\\// \ /\\\// /\\//\\\ \\//\\\//\\\// SPECIFICATIONS.
S | RO RGN A ez coOMPACTED SUBGRADE SREELA A 0 | RGN L KRGS SET ROOTBALL ON UNDISTURBED SOIL. SET PLUMB AND CENTER IN PIT.
2 | A A B A A A A A A S AN A AT U XXX NI XN,
I N R R N R NN SN AN AN N N A A AN NN
N EEE MFFEE RN SN NN SHADE TREES: LOWEST LIMBS MIN. 6-8' FROM ROOT CROWN R R R R NIRRT,
NN N NN NN NN NN NN NN NN ™ ~__ COMPACTED SUBGRADE J
> Y ROOTBALL DIA AFTER TWO YEARS NO LIMBS SHALL BE WITHIN 8' OF PAVEMENT < (7))
REJECT TREES WITH BROKEN OR DAMAGED ROOTBALLS 2 x ROOTBALL DIA. ~ E
REJECT TREES WITH BROKEN OR DAMAGED ROOTBALLS 2z o
1 DECIDUOUS TREE 5 EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING L 8
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE ; @
(@) Q.
4 ®
— U
> N
= O
L £
©
I —
SIDEWALK, TOP OF CURB, OR TOP OF SEAT WALL LL
FINISHED GRADE OR TOP OF SOD LEVEL WITH PAVED EDGE =>
) “,A IV TTTAVALAWL \VWV\W/\WN WA AVIAABINAYN \WWWW SPECIFIED SOD OR SEED
TR
SSSUSS o —— FULL DEPTH OF SPECIFIED AMENDED TOPSOIL PLACED APPROX. 1" BELOW TOP OF PAVED
NI EDGE FOR SOD AND LEVEL FOR SEED
REMOVE ONLY INJURED OR DEAD BRANCHES FROM
SOD ADJACENT TO WALKS AND CURBS SHRUBS. SHRUB SPACING AS PER PLANS.
SIDEWALK, TOP OF CURB, OR TOP OF SEAT WALL PLACE 3' DIA. MIN. RING OF MULCH/COBBLE UNDER SHRUB
FINISHED GRADE OR TOP OF MULCH/COBBLE 1/2" BELOW PAVED EDGE
PLACE PLANT IN VERTICAL, PLUMB POSITION. REMOVE
SPECIFIED COBBLE CONTAINER PRIOR TO PLACING BACKFILL.

SPECIFIED WEED BARRIER FABRIC UNDER MULCH/ COBBLE WITH SPECIFIED PRE-EMERGENT 77 |_— PREPARE AND PLACE PLANTING SOIL MIX AS PER SPEC.
HERBICIDE BELOW FABRIC S
_o= " | _— PLACE 3" OF SPECIFIED BACKFILL BELOW THE ROOTBALL.
FULL DEPTH OF SPECIFIED AMENDED TOPSOIL PLACED THE NECESSARY DISTANCE BELOW W
PAVED EDGE NI
oo
AN
N
MULCH ADJACENT TO WALKS AND CURBS NN
SPECIFIED SOD OR SEED 2 x ROOTBALL DIA.
FINISHED GRADE OR TOP OF SOD LEVEL WITH TOP OF EDGER INTERGROUP
ARCHITECTS
steeL eoce SHRUB PLANTING
FINISHED GRADE OR TOP OF MULCH/COBBLE 1/2" BELOW TOP OF EDGER 4
NOT TO SCALE <
SPECIFIED MULCH,/COBBLE R
0
oMM
SPECIFIED WEED BARRIER FABRIC UNDER MULCH COBBLE SPECIFIED PRE-EMERGENT v ERSE
HERBICIDE BELOW FABRIC S 28
Y OOwn S38wuw
FULL DEPTH OF SPECIFIED AMENDED TOPSOIL PLACED THE NECESSARY DISTANCE BELOW TOP D C = &F ~ £
OF EDGER 28 28879
C C g 59wy
O © & g L
= oo R~
EDGE TREATMENT saf S
3 HENE =5, :
NOT TO SCALE —
21-0060
STACK ot SCALE
AS SHOWN
5639 SOUTH CURTICE STREET DATE

LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120
303.883.2735 10.22.21
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SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
MFH ENVIRONMENTAL AND CONDITIONAL USE

LOT 3, BLOCK 2, SPRINGHILL INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
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26.01) 26.01) 05.03 | @ @ @ @
/ / - 123-0" @ m
| DRAWN
/ If 2 CBW
. P L CHECKED
OPEN 05.08 BS
01.19 /

DESIGNED
04.01
KS
) S FILENAME
\ ? \ BS-11148

02-18-2022
03-30-2022
05-31-2022

10-22-2021

Y

\ AN N\ \ N\ \ Vi
N NN TN TIN TN T
7
e

o T //\/ ‘{ \ g 01-FIRST FLOOR $ .
Reduce fence height .

from 8' to 6' _\
VV E ST E I_ EVAT I O N ' COMMERCIAL BUILDING WRAP. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES AND

1 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" FLASHING AT BASE.
' 05.01 PREFINISHED VERTICAL METAL SIDING OVER DOUBLE LAYER

INSULATION SYSTEM AND PRE-ENGINEERED METAL
BUILDING. SEE WALL SYSTEM NOTES AND DETAILS.

05.03 PREFINISHED STANDING SEAM ROOF WITH DOUBLE LAYER

BANDED LINER INSULATION SYSTEM (R-43 COMBINED) OVER —
PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING. <
05.08  PREFINISHED MTL DOWNSPOUT AND GUTTER, TO MATCH -
ROOF COLOR. PROVIDE CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCK AT
LANDSCAPED AREAS. Z (7))
08.01 1" INSULATED LOW-E TINTED GLAZING IN CLEAR ANODIZED LLI 2z
7 6 5 4 3 2 1 ALUMINUM FRAME. SEE SPEC.
08.02  1"INSUL. TINTED GLAZING IN ANOD. ALUM. STOREFRONT E O
SYSTEM. —
0508 0503 08.03  H.M. MAN DOOR, PAINT, TYP. 2 =
uPD GLD . 08.04 INSULATED STEEL O.H. DOOR, PAINT. SEE SPEC. O <
- - _123-0 & 26.01 LIGHT FIXTURE. SEE ELEC. m >
; LLl
01.16 01.19 01.16 €I
SYM. | PATTERN | DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER / COLOR LL
L 106-0" é s
080 - = = MODULAR RUNNING BOND | SCHEFFIELD LEGACY
~—— BRICK VENEER SERIES DISTRESSED FACE
VERTICAL METAL WALL RIBBED CHARCOAL GREY
PANEL
W T 01-FIRST FLOOR ? VERTICAL METAL WALL RIBBED SHASTA WHITE
100-0 PANEL
Wi MP2 @RD

STOREFRONT WINDOWS SOLAR GREY TINTED 1"
INSULATED GLASS IN CLEAR
ANODIZED FRAME

STANDING SEAM METAL ZINK GREY

ROOF
Y K XTI XY XXX XX XXX XXX XXYXXXYXYYXX XY

' % HIGH CEDAR FENCE NATURAL I / ( )
AN AN BPERIORPAINT NN A e e retrchaRe DAt
GREY WALL PANEL [ [

INTERGROUP
ARCHITECTS

EAST ELEVATION Reduce fence height

2 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" from 8' to &
® ®

' 4

05.08

[0))

Y

EEREIEIEIE L

Y
Y

3
N
[00]
v 3SR
P Eg:
D Own 23w
OS5 2285
22 323¢2
01-FIRST FLOOR ? B 01-FIRST FLOOR q; T = O 3 Lc)ﬁ 5
100'-0" ‘ 100'-0" s o C i S 0 g’
P> T REN
NORTH ELEVATION | SOUTH ELEVATION ToENG
4 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" 3 SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" BS-11148
SCALE

AS SHOWN
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SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN DESIGN 2

Integrated Lighting and Electrical Solutions
1900 Wazee Street #205 | Denver, CO 80202 | 303.296.3034

Project #:5569.00 Z
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o
e
21381 [2|2|e
LOT 3, BLOCK 2, SPRINGHILL INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO glu| 18|313
: ; - : o8l [5]5]5
, . n nlnln
- . Catalog - . atalog el Ball Bl
D-Series Size 2 |~ D-Series Size2 | .. = ==
Statistics LED Wall Luminaire et LED Area Luminaire ot o oleelo
. D . Tipe g y m — Toe D. D. D.
Description Symbol Avg Max Min | Max/Min | Avg/Min @ m igliing & " Sreenies @ ?'E‘“ - | ! GENERAL NOTES Aalalo
=il Chpanst
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE + 3.3fc 11.6 fc 1.3 fc 8.9:1 2.5:1 d'series = <A+ Capable Luminaire Introduct; I. | FIXTURE POLE HEIGHTS DO NOT EXCEED 2I
>e ntroduction
PARKING LOT X 2.9 fc 6.1 fc 1.0 fc 6.1:1 2.9:1 Specifications This itemn is an A+ capable luminaire, which has been The medern styling of the D-Series is striking FEET ON THE PROPERTY. & ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ
- designed and tested to provide consistent color t btrusive - ki bold, (o) (=) k=] (=)
PROPERTY LINE + 0.1fc | 12fc | 0.0fc N/A N/A Luminaire Back Box (BBW) appearance and system-leve! interoperabiliy. Specifications d—— Lratorment sven 2 it blends scam ety with ft 2. | ALL LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE CONTROLLED VIA IR
WHOLE SITE + 0.2 fc 8.7 fc 0.0 fc N/A N/A Width: 181’#7 Weight: E!J.bf’ Width: 5-1/z" a?wht 1 \bs * All configurations of this luminaire meet the Acuity EPA: -l 1 " 5 — environment. ASTRONOMICAL TIMECLOCK WITH PHOTOCELL N[O |O|—
10'" o '\-:I‘f?” elgnt: h Brands' specification for chromatic consistency Length: 40" [\> % w The D-Series dist lIs the benefits of the latest in TO ALLOW LIGHTS TO BE TURNED "ON" ONLY NI ‘T o? o?
Depth: 5.4 om) Depth: 3.8 cm) ® This luminaire is A+ Certified when ordered with DTL® ! <o Pp—— | LED teChr‘DlOgy intoa high performance, high DURING NON-DAYL'@HT HOURS. O | N N0
Heights 75" Height: 4 contrals ;n‘arked by & shaded backgroun‘cl. DTL fDLL Width: 15 L ef:icacy, \ong-lifirluminaire. The‘ outstandingh — |O|O|O
. 9.4 cr ) 10.2¢ ecuipped luminaires meest the A+ specification for - photometric performance results in sites wit
00 00 00 00 L00 00 _00 00 _00 _00 _00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 .00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 L00 For 3e° NPT_D) luminaire to photocontrol interoperability! Height 1: 7174 F . - — ! i vz excellent uniformity, greater pole spacing and 3. | ALL FEEDERS TO EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO BE
e r side-antry . IR : . : " 2 LS lower power density. The Size 2 is ideal for FED WITH #|O WIRE MINIMUM FOR A BRANCH
e cordut * This luminaire is part of an A+ Certified solution m‘;ﬂ,ﬂtz 35 “ 1 A P Y o .
far ROAM® or ¥Point ™ Wirel | ks, it replacing 400-1000W metal halide in area lighting CIRCUIT VOLTAGE DROP OF LESS THAN 3%.
00 ,00 00 _00 00 00 _00 00 00 _00 00 00 _00 00 00 ,00 00 00 _00 00 00 _00 00 00 ,00 _00 00 00 _00 .00 00 _00 00 00 _00 00 00 _00 00 00 _00 00 H evoviding out.of the-box contral compatiiliy with Woighs: - tlos apglicaﬂonsgi‘th energy satings ?&A%&g % L L
L simple commissioning, when ordered with drivers and and expected service life of over X ours.
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 control options marked by 2 HER baCkgm:nd‘ . g{l-ﬂléli_éeE'-D‘TTEXQEEEEEAZE:géLéggTOONEFT’{Ajép
SN LA, LN LS LA Sl S dl SO SlE St S " S Sl AT S SO S S S S S g S S A G S b L g R A S S T ST S S S Mg o To learn more about A+, DRAWN
. Lt B S S T A S ot v o comdaphis PROPERTY LINE. ALL LAMPS DO NOT EXTEND
i H T TAIR2 P BELOW THE HOUSING OF THE FIXTURE.
0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 4_0.0 4_0.0 _‘_0.0 _‘_0.0 _I_O.O ,00 ,00 00 +0.0 4'2.07 _'_0.07 +0.707 0.0 +00 0.0 7+g.07 S ; iee;rdtjlr;g;ele for d:ta :;AM . — EXAMPLE: DSX2 LED P7 40K T3M MVOLT SPA NLTAIR2 PIRHN DDBXD BW
. A+ Certified Solutions for require the order
, T of one ROAM node per luminaite. Sold Separately: 5. [ ILLUMINATION WITHIN THE SITE MUST COMPLY CHECKED
00 ,00\\oo ,00 00 L00 00 L00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00 00 ,00 ,00 00 ,00 00 ,00 .00 00 ,00 00 00 04 ,00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 _ _ B it (ink 0 Roan: Lk DT DIT WITH THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING
c — - DSX2LED | Forward eptics WK 300K TS Typelshon TS RpeVien Shot® | MVOLT Shipped included CODE REQUIREMENT FROM SECTION 1006 - BS
0.0 00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 00 00 00 EXAMPLE: DSXW2 LED 30C 700 40K T3M MVOLT DDBTXD oo o M) 188 e St I SUETE lemountig MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION. SECTION
N =+, — ¢ — + s+ + + + =+ =+ SO00K 25 Type !l Short ! Wedium (277V-4500) ound pale mount
e e e e S e e oot R mooor | e e e | w0 A 1006. ILLUMINATION REQUIRED: THE MEANS OF DESIGNED
00 0.0 00 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 0 (\) 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 Pa P&’ T35 Type i Short BLC  Backlight control 08" SPUMBA Square pole universal moundng adaptor EGRE55, |NGLUD|N6 THE Ex'T D|5CHAR6E,
: The SEIE S SN C SN S SR C SIS SN S SR C SINL S S SadNA G SRR e GG SRS GHINE S SINA S S A +7 Rotated optics T Tjpe IIMedum — LCCO Lek comer ol ;‘;S“ RPUMBA  Roundpole niversal mouniing sdapior ! SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE KS
I T T I e o T e WO Rgnenaent® ) e s ot e BUILDING IS OCCUPIED. SECTION 1006.2
20.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 e 530 SHmh 40K 4000 TN el Medum 120% {blank)  Surface PE Phatoelectric cel, button type ) egium 480%
\ + + + + + + + + J/+ + + + + + + + + + + + - P,‘U"L'E"Esj M0 J0mh | SOk S0k | T3S l;ueulsnm 108 rasing PER: A it eepace (e P o :ttgu:zzggz IéEXEt II(;E g‘EE T_’é%g $Hi6NR|E55 FILENAME
{mee | 1000 100mi | AMBPC Amber M TgeliMegen | 2600 fatie T ‘ -
0.0\ 00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 40 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 00 00 ,00 00 engres) " PO | M e Nbedun | 274 . .| pe e wierepaeon (ool et g FOOT-CANDLE (Il LUX) AT THE FLOOR LEVEL,
S S i e S e T o+t U |0 | T AND CONTINUING TO THE "PUBLIC WAY".
Mot | DG O-\Ovdrin wies plcdouts e e Shipped nstalled Shipped installed BOBKD Dtk bonze
0.0 +O'0 +O'0 +O'0 +O'0 +O'0 +O'0 +O 0 +0'0 +0'0 +0'0 +0'0 +0'0 +0'0 +0'0 +0'0 +0'0 +0'0 +0'0 +0'0 +0'0 EI;‘:T,{W‘ PIR %0 ﬂ.‘;‘wa.n;jw \v\.u;.rcu:u.? :[“H | NITAIR2  nLignt &R genaration 2 enabledt PIRH Bi-level, motion/ambiant sencar, 15-30° mourting HS  House-side shield DBLXD  Black
ey PIRH W rr-:'\;nﬁzlmh\FW'\\;rw ;r-w;nl:'\t- W ‘;rqh[ , PIRHN  Hletwsoatk, ?-Lm mation amient se nsor — :T”grrflf"'h":"'jPf'_‘mri"“ £ 544 . S Single fuse 7 3:1.“‘:': ) DHAXD rhllulr:uluw ninum
PIRIFGY  Mation/ambient sensor, 815" mounting height, PER HEA twis-lock receptac only o oot ™ ? ||l‘lnill‘E|uqJ:1 TIE:::I;I:LI:I\;:I:E‘F;E:‘JCI 1‘: ‘?mw BF Do . 240, 46041 DWHKD  Vihie
0.0 0.0 0.0, 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 biert serua enablestat 11" PERS  Fe-wirereceptadie oy o contiols) P ) 150 L# o DOBTAD  ectured gk bronze
+ +7 + + + + + + + + + + + + + + PIRHTFC3V :.::nlnm\rr:.is\::n;:ri-;n'mum-mgnem_m PERT  Seren-wie captace ol (o contoky = R Fild Mustle Qi RO Right orated opics* DBLEAD Tertured blck
) ambient sensor enabled At 1 DMG  0-10W dimming extend cur hack o housing for HA  S0°C ambisnt aperaticns DNATHD  Tectured natusal aluminam
+0.0 "”/+0.0 +0.0 +0_0 +0_0 +0_0 +0_0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 . ;j?:!,ﬁ:::l {no:ontmlsn Shipped separately DWHGKD  lesctuied white
/ BS  Bird spikey
BG5S External glare shield
. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 (
+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + Shipped installed Shipped separately DOBXD  [nark bronze DSSXD Sandstone DWHGXD  Textured white
5F Single fuse BSW  Bird-detenent spikes DBLXD  Black DDBTXD  Textuned ark bronze DSSTHD  Tewtwred sandstone
0.0 0.0 0.0 20 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 ( DF  Dauble fus 401, 45 VG Vandal quand DHAKD  Matural aluminum DBLBKD  Textured black
+ + + 7 + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + WS House-sideshisid ! DWHID  Wiie DHATHD  Testured sl 2uminum
) SPD Separate surge protection
+0.0 +0.0 +0 2 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0 0 +0.0 +0 0 +( . :
' LITHONIA Cre Lithoria Way = Conyers, Geergia 3012 = Phane: 1-800-705-3ERY (7378) = Rbyrry ( LITHONA Ore Lithonia Way = Conyers, Gaorgis 30012 = Phone: 1-800-705-SERV (7378) » . [’Sff“Dl
0.0 00 / 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 ; o LIGHTING. @ 2012-2021 Acuiy Brands Lighting, Inc. Al rights reserved Fage 1 of 4 N LIGHTING © 20112021 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. All rights reserved ";_::e 1’9:8
+ - + + - + - + - + - + ) + ) + ) + ) + ) + ) + ) + ) + ) + ) + ) + ’ + ’ + ’ + COMMERCIAL QUTDOOR COMMERCIAL QUTROOR
00 /,00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 (
+/+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + 4 TYPE EW'l 3 TYPE EA'I
0. K K K K K K K K A A A 2 2 2 2 A . . . (
00 400 400 4000 100 100 100 400 00 J01 j01 01 402 J02 02 102 0 £20 400 400 9 | SCALE: NONE 9 | SCALE: NONE p HAND HOLE < <
ATTACH TO <
+0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.1 +0.1 +0.1 +0.2 +0.3 +0.4 +0.4 +0.4 +0.2 +0 1 +0.0 +0 0 +( BONDING LUS ON F I
POLE 2
+0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 +0.1 +0.1 +0.2 +0.3 +0.5 +0.8 +0.9 +1.0 +0.6 +0 1 +0.0 +0 0 +( WST LED ’ {-Iv‘:'g‘_’ ? BASE COVER m m
Architectural Wall Sconce = D / ‘ C E 0
—
| @ -- ‘ \ z |
400 00 00 00 L00\,00 \00 X0 00 =N " CHAMFER f
—_—
i 5¥3 HORIZ. TIPS FINIsH 6RADE E O -
00 00 00 %00 g 00 00y )00 <4+ Capable Luminaire WITHIN TOP 5" OF VARIES
AN St reetwo Ir I(S Specifications This item is an A+ capable luminaire, which has been FOUNDATION m m
designed and tested to provide consistent color | | %
+0 0 +0 0 +0 0 +0.0 \ ‘+0.0 0.0 +0 0 + 0 Luminaire appearance and system-level interoperability. /\\//;\\i//;\\\\//;\\i//;\\\\//;\\i//;\\\\//;\\i//;\\i//;\ i//;\\\\//;\\i//;\\\\//;\\i//;\\</;\\\</;\\i//;\\i//j\gf<>\//<\i ~ E
GAN Galleon SOy A A AAT
Height: & 1/2" = All configurations of this luminaire meet the Acuity * /‘//‘\/-/\\{/'\\\///\\\//\\\//\ >/\\\//\\\f\\\/\\\/\\\{<\\{<\\<\\
+0 0 +0 0 +0 0 +0~.‘0 +0 R +0 0 +0 0 T Brands’ specification for chromatic consistency /4\{/\\\///\ \ﬁ\\/ z o
\ L . N
Area [ Roadway Luminaire wieth: 177 ® This luminaire is A+ Certified when ordered with ANCHOR BOLT —\/\ { —ATTACH TO I
a1 a DTL® contrals marked by a shaded background. DTL [————
+0 0 +0 0 +0 0 +0'0 -|-0 0 0-0 +0 0 Depth: 0 ,3”6 DLL equipped luminaires meet the A+ specification ™ \/ ggigﬁ\lngH I G m
for luminaire to photocantrol interoperabilityl
Typical Applications Weight: 20 lbs P P 4 PVC RIGID O
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 Outdoer * Parking Lots « Walkways + Readways - Building Areas o ® This luminaire is part of an A+ Certified solution CONDUIT < CLAMP F I
+ + + + + + j- for ROAM® or XPoint™ Wireless control netwarks, I
\ o f providing cut-of-the-box control compatitility TYP. I I
0.0 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 | with simple commissioning, when ordered with m
+ + + + i Product Certifications | drivers and control eptions marked by a shaded L
# Interactive Menu ” - _ \_,_‘ _I - background’ E
00 ,00 00 ,00 %00 * Ordering Information pagez ST To learn more about A+, 4-44 — 1
+ + + + + * Mounting Details psge3s B Optional Back Box (PBBW) visit ww acuitvbrands.com/aplus BARS
* Optical Distributions page : Product Features Meight:  B49" VERTICAL
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 * Product Specifications page+ SIght s See ordering tree for details e
+ + + + il =
* Energy and Performance Data page s @ %“9 '{f; Width: 1701 A+ Certified Solutions for ROAM require the order of "
* Cantrol Options cees R o o te one ROAM node per luminaire. Sold Separately: Link BELOW TOP 5
P pag " —1 L
+0 0 +0.0 +0 0 +0 0 Depth: 170 ) to Roam; Link to DTL DLL OF FOUNDATION
Quick Facts R . #3 HORIZ. TIES @
SIDE- ENTRY n
400 00 00 + Lumen packages range from 4,200 - 80,800 (34W - 640W) T F 12" oc.
+ Efficacy up to 156 lumens per watt = H
1 i H
+£0 0400 ELEVATION
Dimensional Details
+0.0 +0 0 _ . o * E&:{E?‘m
Fiﬂi!ﬂi!‘!i‘.‘i!!i." e of ot | et | et | Q0 Mot
E?”""‘] Squares Arm Length | ArmLength' | Arm Leagth Arm Longth i
0.0 0.0 Optional Back Box (BBW)
+ + 1-4 15172 7 10° 10-5/8° 16-9/16"
P U]
56 2159 7 w 1058 | 160018 Height: @ ... BASE PLATE
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LIGHTING. & 2011-2020 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. All rights reserved. av. 1140272
(/) COOPER - POLE[OVERALLL ANGHOIR BOL'II' patal [ ¢ INTERGROUP
Lighting Solutions bar [
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6 |COA 'SL-1" STREET LIGHT 5| TYPE EW2EM FAL | 200" | 4" | PERMANIPACTURER | oF e
9 | SCALE: NONE 9 | SCALE: NONE F G H | <
(@)
|
+00 +00 +00 +0.0 +0 d ¢'|'00 +00 +0.2 +0.1 +0.1 +0.0 +0.0 +0.0 6'0" 6'6" 24" 36" (QJ
| IDING GATE 8
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0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 ( - — o) N
L A LA S LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE 2.0 E230
00 00 00 J’O 0 “ 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 TYPE DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER CATALOG NUMBER YOLTAGE SOURCE MAX LUMEN DIMMING | FIXTURE MOUNTING INFORMATION NOTES T C qh) %O w0 o
+ + + ‘%» o+ + + + 4+ 4+ QTY | WATT TYPE CCT/CRI WATTS OUTPUT FINISH LOCATION | BOF/RFD/OFH O ®© = § c m g
\ EAI LED AREA POLE FIXTURE LITHONIA DSXILED-PI-30K-T3M- 211 | 54 LED 3000K 54 3943 - BLACK POLE 20' BOF (‘LU 3_ (- o S M T
L0000 100 |,00 L0000 00 00 TYPE T3M DISTRIBUTION MVOLT-DBLXD GROUND = 8232
oo HEE Q=
} Do 2
0.0 0.0 \0_0 | 0.0 00 00 EWI LED WALL PACK LITHONIA DSX2LED-30C-I000-30K-T4FT- 2711 [og] LED 3000K o] 10356 - BLACK SURFACE 16' BOF
'| ‘ PH OTO M ETRlC PLAN +0 4T+ ‘+ + 0+ TYPE IV MEDIUM DISTRIBUTION MVOLT-DBLXD WALL e
9 | SCALE: 1' = 30’ 400 400 “+°-° '/ /09 EW2EM [LED WALL PACK LITHONIA WST-LED-PI-30K-VIN- 271 12 LED 3000K 12 1548 - BLACK | SURFACE 9' OFH
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|
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) | UNPLATTED Q’/ . 5ef ©
X SO0
¥ N 3 3 5 24
10.0" UTILITY B —
EASEMENT PROP. EC0,
EX. POND EMERGENCY REC. NO. 2000643 DRAINAGE 5. O
OVERFLOW WEIR / PAN PROPERTY LINE SR N
A 57
/ £——589° 50' 59" E 339.82' (PER PLAT) bl o)
/ N89° 33' 15"E o - == vr 0
e 7 ' , N o N’
—— =—XPITON XPHON- - XPHON f-———— XPHON —33982510n - xPHON XPHON B T _ LEGEND: 2o o
- 02 >
2 / PROPERTY LINE 29 o
_— T — T — . RETAINING / ;9 |
/ P PROPOSED BUILDING 28 e
/ 1o 0
EXISTING / r EXISTING BUILDING o o
EX. LEVEL SPREADER \ DETENTION 4 22 Q
\ \ POND ~ v A~ AL AT N A 2=\ e PROPOSED EASEMENT 2o -
EX. PIPE OUTLET o
‘ PROP. CURB EXISTING EASEMENT 80 %
. 153 & GUTTER ) 80 =
T
EX. RIPRAP 4 PROPERTY SETBACK £ o
\ . E o
EX. POévT% ggrrbgz &w \\ \ \ // 5400 PROPOSED 5' CONTOUR E
: EX. 12 ' o <
5 \\ MAINTENANCE 4/ X PROPOSED & 5401 PROPOSED 1' CONTOUR
EX. POND/100YR ' ACCESS PATH &
L \ 5 B BUILDING EX. DRAINAGE PAN _—— —_ = '
WSEL # 5484.8 \ 3 Y% ] — EFE- £489 06 EXISTING 5' CONTOUR
EX. TRICKLE CHANNEL v‘ \(/ \ EXISTING 1' CONTOUR
A
2

PROPOSED STORM LINE

v \\ 5 484

EXISTING STORM LINE

\

703 SALIDA WAY

VINE LABS NEW BUILD

EX. 12" 500% PROP. 5' MIN.
MAINTENANCE §’ SIDEWALK -~ \ PROPOSED SAWCUT
ACCESS PATH
PROPOSED STORM INLET
EX. ABANDONED 23.0' FIRE LANE EASEMENT \ -
SANITARY SEWER & \ EXISTING STORM INLET o
(TO REMAIN) 2 a
\ EX. ASPHALT \ 23.0' FIRE LANE EASEMENT FLOW DIRECTION X
' REC. NO. 2112999 (PORTIONS TO BE \ ~
PAVEMENT \
DRAZVE%GZSA‘;?IWZZ/;; \ VACATED BY SEPARATE DOCUMENT) \ PROPOSED SPOT GRADE <
T \ EXISTING SPOT GRADE J

Although the architect and his consultants have performed their services withdue care and diligence, they cannot guarantee perfection.

Failure to notify the architect compounds misunderstanding and increasesconstruction costs.

TRACTA ——
SPRING HILL INDUSTRIAL PARK
SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1

EX. PUBLIC ADA CURB
RAMP (12:1 MAX)
(TYP)

SCALE: 1" = 30'

[T T TTT]
sheet
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consulting engineers
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LOT 4, BLOCK 2 K/ 8
SPRING HILL INDUSTRIAL PAR 5
PROP. POND <200% SLOPE AND DIRECTION 0.
MAINTENANCE PROP. ACCESSIBLE ~— SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1 i E
[o) — c R
ACCESS PATH \ LG L0 OWNER: HERNANDEZ TRUCKING HP HIGH POINT i B
\ @ INANY DIRECTION) / y, o H
w P LP LOW POINT K
B / A
UNPLATTED o GB GRADE BREAK = E
/ ~ o / ' E
3 EXISITNG 0 VZ BASIS OF BEARINGS: =
2\ BUILDING e E
/ {7 EX. SWALE BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE EAST LINE OF THE SW 1/4 OF o % >
ﬁ &) FFE =5491.70 / : SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH S L - g
/ o‘é’ PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN BEARING S00°34'47"E PER THE CITY OF < § 3 &
4,?‘ AURORA, COLORADO CONTROL NETWORK AND BOUNDED BY THE g c E +
16.0' ACCESS EASEMENT MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON. g
REC. NO. 2112997 (PORTIONS TO BE ) Y
=
VACATED BY SEPARATE DOCUMENT) 59" BENCHMARK: 8=
CITY OF AURORA BM #4S6604SW005 2~ P
3" DIA. BRASS CAP STAMPED “C.0.A,, BM, I-52.5A” ON A 30" LONG © %%
16.0' ACCESS EASEMENT STEEL PIPE IN CONCRETE. LOCATED AT THE NW CORNER OF SALIDA 55°
o/é EX.LIGHT WAY AND EAST 6TH AVENUE. 4'+ WEST OF THE WEST FLOWLINE P E
o?‘ \ : OF SALIDA WAY, FLOWLINE AT THE END OF CURB TO BENCHMARK Ogo
% POLE (TYP) EX. WATER +4' WEST, AND 59' + SOUTH OF SOUTH WALL LINE OF BUILDING -
EX. FENCE SERVICE NO. 601 SPRINGHILL PLAZA. 9 b ©
ELEVATION = 5498.05 FEET (NAVD 1988 DATUM 21T
(TYP) EX. ACCESSIBLE ( : 558
10.0' UTILITY EASEMENT PARKING NOTES: s
REC. NO. 2000643 EX. TRANSFORMER v £33
- NO- $ 1. ALL ELEVATION SPOTS ALONG CURB INDICATE iy
X SANITARY FLOWLINE ELEVATION UNLESS OTHERWISE 55
EX. PHONE SERVICE INDICATED. 5L
NE 2. PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPOTS SHALL 5%
HAVE 2.0% MAX SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION. Y-
|- - = = — 3. PROPOSED STORM AND WATER 8L5
QUALITY/DETENTION FACILITY IS PRIVATE AND gle
6.0' GAS EASEMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED BY OWNERSHIP. s
B MANUAY REC. NO. 2000643 4.  MINIMUM SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING IS 5% £5°
STEEL FRAME FOR 10' FOR LANDSCAPED AREAS, MINIMUM -
o SIDEWALK EASEMENT > XS> - 2% FOR IMPERVIOUS AREAS £55
SLIDING GATE g REC. NO. 2113000 : 020
- NO. 5. ALL STORM SEWER ON SITE IS PRIVATE AND oy o
B WILL BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER. oLs
P XW X XW T S 3=
PROP. TRASH §52
ENCLOSURE 83
EX. CURB & o - — — S 8e
GUTTER (TYP) —— i e
< o™ GJ
EX. FIRE Tog <
o Co HYDRANT o 2 9
SIDEWALK £33 o
EfE u
10.0' x 5.0' POCKET UTILITY §20
EASEMENT REC. NO. 2113001 -
L=177.47, R=210.00 <
A=48°25'16" 9 60 5
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imperfect, and every contingency cannot be anticipated.

the architect from responsibility for all consequences.




UNPLATTED
10.0' UTILITY
EASEMENT PROP.
EX. POND EMERGENCY
. NO. DRAINAGE
OVERFLOW WEIR GECYNCRernCols / DAN PROPERTY LINE
A
©——589° 50' 59" E 339.82' (PER PLAT)
/ N89° 33' 15"E L
BHON RS XPHON XPHON XPHON XPHON XPHON/; xPHON — 339825110 XPHON XPHON ex\HON — LEGEND:
} 4 PROPERTY LINE
R
PROP. RETAINING
WALL PROPOSED BUILDING
I\ ]
:..1\ EXISTING EXISTING BUILDING
EX. LEVEL SPREADER DETENTION 4
POND Y /e N N N e PROPOSED EASEMENT
EX. PIPE OUTLET PROP. CURB
3 / & GUTTER EXISTING EASEMENT
EX. RIPRAP 4 PROPERTY SETBACK
EX. POND OUTLET / PROPOSED STORM LINE
STRUCTURE ' S /
) MAINTENANCE PROPOSED EXISTING STORM LINE
ACCESS PATH &
) & BUILDING EX. DRAINAGE PAN PROPOSED INLET
- FFE: 5489.06
EX. TRICKLE CHANNEL . & N EXISTING INLET
3 p PROP. ASPHALT
° PAVEMENT \ PROPOSED WATER LINE
XW EXISTING WATER LINE
EX. 12 PROP. 5' MIN.
MAINTENANCE ‘\' SIDEWALK ¥ > PROPOSED HYDRANT & VALVE
ACCESS PATH -
/ ' T EXISTING HYDRANT & VALVE
EX ABANDONED //\ 23.0' FIRE LANE EASEMENT
SANITARY SEWER /A s> —‘ PROPOSED SAN SEWER LINE
(TO REMAIN) ‘. A X \\
3 < \ . \ e \ R e e XS> 4‘ EXISTING SAN SEWER LINE
\ ; \ \ = REC. NO. 2112999 (PORTIONS TO BE
PAVEMENT
DRAINAGE EASEMENT \ \\ VACATED BY SEPARATE DOCUMENT) XE EXISTING ELECTRICAL LINE
REC. NO. 2112998 \
\ / \ \\ XOH EXIST. OVERHEAD ELEC. LINE
<
7, N \
PROP. POND 5 N\ / \ \ XPHON EXISTING TELECOMM LINE
A NN N . :
ACCESS PATH o ° ‘ XGAS EXISTING GAS LINE
¥ 2\ / \ \ - SEPARATOR SPRING HILL INDUSTRIAL PARK XIRR EXISTING IRRIGATION LINE
35/‘0 d;, \ \ \ SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1
UNPLATTED TN / \ \\ \ PROP. SANITARY OWNER: HERNANDEZ TRUCKING XFO EXISTING FIBER OPTIC LINE
= / \ \ \ CLEANOUT (TYP)
< \ _ ) o) (S PROPOSED LIGHT POLE
ﬂ% \ / \ \ - PROP. 4" PVC
7\~ \ SANITARY SERVICE EXISTING LIGHT POLE
- 29 /
\C. PROP. 1" TYPE K EX. SWALE
WATER SERVICE
16.0' ACCESS EASEMENT / \\ BASIS OF BEARINGS:
REC. NO. 2112997 (PORTIONS TO BE / \ \ EXISITNG BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE EAST LINE OF THE SW 1/4 OF
VACATED BY SEPARATE DOCUMENT) \ \ BUILDING SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH
\ PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN BEARING S00°34'47"E PER THE CITY OF
% \ \ FFE =5491.70 AURORA, COLORADO CONTROL NETWORK AND BOUNDED BY THE
16.0' ACCESS EASEMENT Y \ \ MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON.
\
EX. FENCE \ \ \ \ WATER METER ' CITY OF AURORA BM #456604SW005
\ WATER SERVICE
(TYP) % \ \ \ . 3" DIA. BRASS CAP STAMPED “C.O.A, BM, I-52.5A" ON A 30" LONG
%\)/ \ \ A EX. 1" WATER STEEL PIPE IN CONCRETE. LOCATED AT THE NW CORNER OF SALIDA
10.0' UTILITY EASEMENT ” \ N ACCESSIBLE\ METER _ WAY AND EAST 6TH AVENUE. 4'+ WEST OF THE WEST FLOWLINE
: PARKING \ \ X OF SALIDA WAY, FLOWLINE AT THE END OF CURB TO BENCHMARK
REC. NO. 2000643 \ \ EX- TRANSFORMER +4' WEST, AND 59' + SOUTH OF SOUTH WALL LINE OF BUILDING
/ \ \ \ il NO. 601 SPRINGHILL PLAZA.
_4_0 / \\ \ \ EX. SANITARY ELEVATION = 5498.05 FEET (NAVD 1988 DATUM)
EX. PHLo///:I/E ) / \ \\ EX LIGHT \\ A )\ SERVICE NOTES:
Q. .
\ POLE (TYP) z %
/ \ \ / N | - — 1. ALL STORM SEWER ON SITE IS PRIVATE AND
WILL BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER.
\> 6.0' GAS EASEMENT 2. ALL SANITARY SERVICES ARE PRIVATE.
EX. MANUAL t Z REC. NO. 2000643 3.  WATER SERVICE DOWNSTREAM OF THE WATER
STEEL FRAME 9 B METER IS PRIVATE.
SLIDING GATE SIDEWALK EASEMENT > XS> c 4. ALL WATER SERVICES, FIRE SUPPRESSION LINES,
\ . REC. NO. 2113000 AND IRRIGATION LINES REQUIRE BACKFLOW
+ " B PREVENTERS.
_— XW X ?
PROP. TRASH & W
ENCLOSURE
EX. CURB & ——N \ -
GUTTER (TYP) — EX. FIRE
A HYDRANT
/ SIDEWALK
v
s 10.0'x 5.0' POCKET UTILITY
| EASEMENT REC. NO. 2113001
I
L=177.47, R=210.00
I A=48°25'16" 0 60
TRACT A ~
SPRING HILL INDUSTRIAL PARK I EX. PUBLIC ADA CURB
SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1 SCALE: 1" = 30
I
I

MANHOLE (TYP)

RAMP (12:1 MAX)
(TYP)

PROOFCIVIL

consulting engineers

EX. SANITARY

SALIDA WAY: -
60' ROW. 2
Y =
X

\

- XS>
MX

Communication is

A failure to cooperate by a simple notice to the architect shall relieve

Although the architect and his consultants have performed their services withdue care and diligence, they cannot guarantee perfection.

Design and construction are complex.

NOTICE: DUTY OF COOPERATION — Release of these plans contemplates further cooperation among the owner, his contractor, and the architect.

Failure to notify the architect compounds misunderstanding and increasesconstruction costs.

Changes made from the plans without the consent of the architect are unauthorized, and shall relieve the architect of responsibility for all consequences arising out of such changes.

Any ambiguity or discrepancy discovered by the use of these plans shall be reported immediately to the architect.

imperfect, and every contingency cannot be anticipated.

the architect from responsibility for all consequences.
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SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

MFH ENVIRONMENTAL AND CONDITIONAL USE

LOT 3, BLOCK 2, SPRINGHILL INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO

10.0" UTILITY

UNPLATTED EASEMENT EXISTING
REC. NO./2000643 ABANDONED PROPERTY LINE
$89° 50' 59" E 339.82' (PER PLAT) 4 SANITARY SEWER
62°15'40" . ~
N89° 33" 15"E / [
/ : xp1339.82'— xprHon XPHON /———/XPHON }(PHON XPHON XPHON
EXISTING PHONE STRUCTURE g l TR
= X X X X
. _— e == ~ . DR %
......... /
N 7/
PROPOSED LEVEL SPREADER PROPOSED . /
DETENTION iy //
POND /)

, 7y
/
/4
PROPOSED OUTLET STRUCTURE :
PROPOSED FENCE (TYP) /
PROPOSED DETENTION
POND MAINTENANCE PATH
PROPOSED 2' DRAINAGE PAN
\ ASPHALT PAVEMENT
DRAINAGE EASEMENT
REC. NO. 2112998
EXISTING FENCE (TYP.)
— 0% S ’\
R \
\ \
UNPLATTED \\ \
e \ \
ZRE) \
N e \ \
179\ 2 \
- \  23.0 FIRE LANE EASEMENT \
< \ \ REC. NO. 2112999 l

N\ /
\
16.0' ACCESS EASEMENT \ \ \ //

REC. NO. 2112997 PROPOSED

BUILDING

\ \ B\ \\ PROPOSED
EXISTING PHONE LINE \ \ HVAC UNIT

) —_——
X \ L/// <&

\ N

- A
\ \
\ \ \
10.0" UTILITY EASEMENT \ . \ \ PROPOSED PRIVATE
REC. NO. 2000643 3 l\ \ SAN CLEANOUT '\
Q
7

\ \ PROPOSED PRIVATE

\ \\ ACCESSIBLE RAMP
\ \ PROPOSED PRIVATE

\ \ SANITARY SERVICE

\ \ 10.0' x 5.0' POCKET
\ \ \  UTILITY EASEMENT /

\  REC.NO. 2113001 /

/ ,

PROPOSED 0

LIGHT POLE \ l,\,
RS \

MANUAL STEEL
FRAME SLIDING GATE

G xs>

PROPOSED 2' DRAINAGE PAN

LOT 4, BLOCK 2

SPRING HILL INDUSTRIAL PARK
SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1
OWNER: HERNANDEZ TRUCKING

PROPOSED 1"
DOMESTIC WATER
SERVICE

PROPOSED
SWALE

PROPOSED
TRANSFORMER

6.0' GAS EASEMENT

SIDEWALK EASEMENT

REC. NO. 2000643 °

DESCRIPTION

%
Z
O
9
>
o
4

LEGEND:

*%V REC. NO. 2113000
PROPOSED CURB & < <\<— XW X, W ——
GUTTER (TYP.) W SAWCUT AND PATCH
FOR UTILITY INSTALL
|
\ Ve PROPOSED 55 _ S
4 @ gEWALK
148°22'53 % \ — EXISTING FIRE - -
4 HYDRANT The existing water meter pit appears to
EXISTING PHONE , be behind the ROW limits. The water
STRUCTURE meter must be meet current standards.
EXISTING WATER METER PIT Move water meter pit to ROW tree
;’;ZTTJRROEPSSIETDTLB[AEETER' lawn to accommodate the normal
REQUIRED WITH CIVIL sidewalk section. The_ service line
L=177.47, R=210.00 PLANS TO CONFIRM SIZE. should cross perpendicular to the
A=48°25'16" sidewalk, and then turn towards the
PROPOSED PUBLIC ﬁ)/(AI\STTE’g?Eﬁ{gE building.
TRACT A ACCESSIBLE RAMP

SPRING HILL INDUSTRIAL PARK
SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1

PROPOSED 8.0' LANDSCAPE
EXISTING 8" DIP WATER MAIN

EXISTING CURB &
GUTTER (TYP.)

EXISTING SAN. SEWER MH (TYP.)

\
XS>
MX

EXISTING 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER

Water meter is within R.O.W. and
utility easement, easement was
provided per City request on
original approval. This is existing.

CITY FILE NO: 2022-6002-00; 2022-6002-01 § 5

PROPERTY LINE

MAA | 06/27/2022) SDP REVISIONS
MAA | 08/02/2022) SDP REVISIONS
MAA | 02/20/2023) EASEMENT REVISIONS

MAA | 03/29/2022| REV. #2
MAA | 05/31/2022| REV. #3

PROPOSED BUILDING

EXISTING BUILDING DRAWN
_________ PROPOSED EASEMENT ZB0
CHECKED
EXISTING EASEMENT MAA
PROPERTY SETBACK
DESIGNED
(8 & B E 5 5 & &
) PROPOSED STORM LINE MAA
ICNCCIC W WCICECE  EXISTING STORM LINE FILENAME
==| PROPOSED INLET

==  EXISTING INLET

w PROPOSED WATER LINE

XW ———  EXISTING WATER LINE
' >4 PROPOSED HYDRANT & VALVE
T X EXISTING HYDRANT & VALVE

— s —@ PROPOSED SAN SEWER LINE

SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN BEARING S00°34'47"E PER THE CITY OF
AURORA, COLORADO CONTROL NETWORK AND BOUNDED BY THE
MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON.

BENCHMARK:

CITY OF AURORA BM #456604SW005

3" DIA. BRASS CAP STAMPED “C.O.A,, BM, I-52.5A" ON A 30" LONG
STEEL PIPE IN CONCRETE. LOCATED AT THE NW CORNER OF SALIDA
WAY AND EAST 6TH AVENUE. 4'+ WEST OF THE WEST FLOWLINE
OF SALIDA WAY, FLOWLINE AT THE END OF CURB TO BENCHMARK
+4' WEST, AND 59' + SOUTH OF SOUTH WALL LINE OF BUILDING
NO. 601 SPRINGHILL PLAZA.

ELEVATION = 5498.05 FEET (NAVD 1988 DATUM)

NOTES:

1. ALL STORM SEWER ON SITE IS PRIVATE AND
WILL BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER.

2. ALL SANITARY SERVICES ARE PRIVATE.

3. WATER SERVICE DOWNSTREAM OF THE WATER
METER IS PRIVATE.

4. ALL WATER SERVICES, FIRE SUPPRESSION LINES,
AND IRRIGATION LINES REQUIRE BACKFLOW
PREVENTERS.

XS> EXISTING SAN SEWER LINE
XE EXISTING ELECTRICAL LINE -
———— XOH ———  EXIST. OVERHEAD ELEC. LINE IS
XPHON EXISTING TELECOMM LINE P4
——— XGAS————  EXISTING GAS LINE LU 2
———— XRR ———  EXISTING IRRIGATION LINE ; 5
——— XFO —————  EXISTING FIBER OPTIC LINE O (a B
£0) (o PROPOSED LIGHT POLE Y >-
L] F
{} EXISTING LIGHT POLE > -
Z —
BASIS OF BEARINGS: L -
BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE EAST LINE OF THE SW 1/4 OF I :

SITE PLAN AND CONDITIONAL USE

INTERGROUP
ARCHITECTS

60

SCALE: 1" = 30

W architecture

m planning

H interiors

Littleton, Colorado 80120

P. 303.738.8877 F. 303.738.2294
www.igarch.com

2000 West Littleton Blvd

[
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Z
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LOT 3, BLOCK 2, SPRINGHILL INDUSTRIAL PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO §%1§ o
)
0
SE
9w T
S89°50'59E (PER PLAT) 53y ™
PROPERTY LINE___N89°3315’E__339.82 « — — — — - — - ——— - — Y90 ©
G® | "\ £33
UTILITY EASEMENT — | 28 ©
& 29
‘ & ] —~~
......... . N = = = = = — REMOVE EXISTING g ‘0‘2
R . PROPOSED 20 ASPHALT AS NEEDED 523 v o
: DRAINAGE p FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION 23 3
PAN N £ 9 9 N
KEYNOTES: < g 2
AN NN Y EXISTING / 5 3 o
\ T AT / DRAINAGE L 01.01 TRASH ENCLOSURE WITH 6'-0" HIGH CEDAR FENCE N ] _
VN L PAN g 01.03 FULL DEPTH ASPHALT PAVING FOR DRIVE AISLES AND PARKING 384 B
\' SN AREAS. SEE SOILS REPORT =
W\ 01.04 23' FIRE LANE EASEMENT WITH HAMMERHEAD TURN-AROUND. 95 K \
;- oS S GE Soee PROPOSED PAINT DIAGONAL STRIPING FULL WIDTH OF FIRE LANE WITH "NO 5%, Q
L \ 2000 SF MAN LEVEL DRAINAGE PARKING, FIRE LANE" TO BE MAINTAINED FOR THE LIFE OF THE RE a
+\ - AV STORAGE BUILDING PAN FIRE LANE. 9 % @ <ﬂ
\ SR VR LU 01.05 ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER ON CONCRETE PAD 501 R~
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MAINTENANCE :p \ \ and pal’klng space. / SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1 BE % § S
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imperfect, and every contingency cannot be anticipated.

the architect from responsibility for all consequences.
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WILL BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER.
6.0' GAS EASEMENT 2. ALL SANITARY SERVICES ARE PRIVATE.
REC. NO. 2000643 3.  WATER SERVICE DOWNSTREAM OF THE WATER
METER IS PRIVATE.
4.  ALL WATER SERVICES, FIRE SUPPRESSION LINES,

STEEL FRAME

A

SIDEWALK EASEMENT > XS>

SIDEWALK

SLIDING GATE REC. NO. 2113000 AND IRRIGATION LINES REQUIRE BACKFLOW
PREVENTERS.
X XW —
PROP. TRASH
ENCLOSURE
EX. CURB & ——\ - 3
GUTTER (TYP) \@ EX. FIRE S
O, '
5, EX 5.5 HYDRANT e
(&
|

There should only be a single water
meter serving this lot. The second
building can be served as accessory
use. Include water fixture unit table
with civil plans.

10.0"x 5.0' POCKET UTILITY
EASEMENT REC. NO. 2113001

Any ambiguity or discrepancy discovered by the use of these plans shall be reported immediately to the architect.

O
OAF
- =
y | T
N
8 0
. V)
Tk <
. D 5
L g 3 9]
= )
O 3 O
a ! 1
n
1 - ™
G (o
UNPLATTED ol ©
10.0' UTILITY - ~
PROP. Eco
EX. POND EMERGENCY RECI?/L/\\;SOE.AgI(E),(\)I(7)—643 DRAINAGE &0 ® o
OVERFLOW WEIR PAN PROPERTY LINE ©85 N
1 5T
& 589° 50' 59" E 339.82' (PER PLAT) : 51 o)
/ N8®33' 15" /) ) . S — i g —
RO XPHON XPHON XPHON XPHON xPHON/; xPHON —339-825p0N XPHON XPHON EX\HON — LEGEND: 520 5
v 82 >
g PROPERTY LINE gf Qo
~ PROP. RETAINING g =
WALL PROPOSED BUILDING 538 e
’\ B I
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with proposed domestic
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the second meter any longer. The comment is written on the utility plan from the initial
| submittal and was revised for the resubmittal
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NOTICE: DUTY OF COOPERATION — Release of these plans contemplates further cooperation among the owner, his contractor, and the architect.

imperfect, and every contingency cannot be anticipated.

the architect from responsibility for all consequences.
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